Attachment 2

Response to Question 14

Citrix Communications LLC ("Applicant") is a wholly-owned direct subsidiary of Citrix Online, LLC ("Citrix Online"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Citrix Online's principal place of business is 6500 Hollister Avenue, Santa Barbara, California 93110. Citrix Online's principal business is developing and marketing Web-based access, support, and collaboration software and services.

Citrix Online is a wholly owned direct subsidiary of Citrix Systems, Inc. ("Citrix"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Citrix's principal place of business is 851 West Cypress Creek Road, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33309. Citrix's principal business is designing, developing and marketing technology solutions that allow applications to be delivered, supported, and shared on-demand with high performance, enhanced security, and improved total cost of ownership. Citrix is a publicly traded company with over 186 million shares outstanding. Citrix's common shares trade on the NASDAQ under the symbol CTXS and are widely held. Based on a review of Schedule 13G filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission, there is no owner of more than 10% of the outstanding shares of Citrix common stock.

Neither Citrix Communications LLC, Citrix Online, nor Citrix has any cognizable direct or indirect foreign ownership interests or any interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier.

Response to Question 15

Response to Section 63.18(d): Applicant has not previously received international authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act, as amended.

Response to Section 63.18(e)(3): Applicant seeks global facilities based and resale authority pursuant to 63.18(e)(1) and 63.18(e)(2) and does not seek other authority under Section 63.18(e)(3).

Response to Section 63.18(g): Applicant will use previously authorized facilities to provide the services requested in this application. Consequently, Applicant is categorically excluded from environmental assessment pursuant to Section 1.1306 of the Commission's rules.